MEETING OFTHE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 23rd, A.D.1922, 4 P.l,

PRUSENT: -Honorable 0.B.Black, WMayor, presiding, and Commissioners Pfeiffer, Lambert,

Rieden, Wright.

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved.

e===lEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=--

The follow1ng petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Taxation:
Ed. A. Mendel, et al. for correction of assessment and refund.
West End Pharmacy, for refund of Food License. '

The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police:
Pigegly-Wiggly stores for special building permit.

Prassel Sash and Door Co. for permit to construct shed.

D.M. Harvey, for permit to install gasoline tank.

Petition of K.Weimer, proposition to pave certain streets, and lay sewers on condition
that the City Will do certain things, was read and referred .to Commissioner of
Streets,etc.,

Petition of J.W.Kotham & Son to erect and conduct slaughter house, was read second
time and laid over.

Petition of Lakeview Improvement Club requestlng City to vacate street south side
Buclid Park was read third time and laid -over.

Tabulation of bids for auditing City Books was read and ordered filed.

o on o=

Petition to change the name of West End Lake to Woodlawn Lake and Woodlawn Addition
was read and laid over.
Petition of citizens protesting the closing of a certain street near Brazos and Frio
Streets, was read and ordered filed. : :
Commissioner Wright made the following reccmmendations, which were adopted:
M.H.Cuevas, for permit to install gasoline tank, granted.
Sunset System, fcr bulletin bpard 1422 S.Flores Street granted.

Do. » W.Commerce St and Alazan Creek, granted.
Bids forconstructing sanitary sewers in Margaret St. District, and bids for paving
Magnolia Ave. from Ripley to Aganier Ave. were opened and referred to City Engineer.
Bids for aerial cable, and for a ten ton truck were opened and referred to City
Purchasing Agent.

Commissioner Rieden introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted:
RESOLUTION

‘ Accepting the paving on Lakeview Avenue, between N.Flores Street and Main Avenue

constructed by Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company. ;

BE IT RESBLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonid, that the City of
San Antonio does hereby accept the paving on Lakeview Avenue, between No. Flores
Street and Main Avenue, as per contract with the Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company, and as
per certificate of the City Engineer, dated November-23; 1922 and filed with the
Board of Commissioners on this 23rd day of November, -1922.

San Antonio, Tex. - Oct l 1922,
Honorable Mayor '& Board of Commissioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Gentlemen:
‘This is to certify that I have examined the paving constructed by the

"Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company on Lakeview Avenue, between N.Flores and Main Avenue, and
'the same has been accepted by me on this 23rd day of November, 1922.

Yours truly,
D.D.Harrigan,City Engineer.
, RE SOLUTI ON '

Approving plans specifications, profiles etec filed by the City Engine er for the
improvement of W,Myrtle Street, directing advertisement for bids, 4
(For full text of this resolution see Street Iuprovement Records, Vel 11, pageV<{7 )
A RE SOLUTION
ORDERING STREET IMPROVEMENTS, W.Myrtle St. San Pedro Ave to N.,Flores Street.
(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol 11, pageriJ/j
Cn motion, duly seconded and carried, the Commissioners rejected all bids for
swimming pool floor, San Pedro Park.

Commissioner Rieden introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted

;y the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden,
right,

No, 384 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating the sum of Three Hundred and Fifty Six Dollars 56¢($356.56) to pay

Southwest Bitulithic Co. the City's part for paving in front Lots 3, 5 and 7




296

i X

Il
I

=780

-991|

~962 |

C.B.128 on Soledad Street. ;
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of Three
Hundred ahd Fifty Six Dollars and 56¢ ($356.56) is hereby appropriated from 1922 General
Fund(St. Com. Dept.) to pay Southwest Bitulithic Company the City's part for paving in
front of Lots 3,5 & 7, C.B.128 on Soledad Street.

No. 386 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating the sum of Seven Hundred Dollars ($700) to pay Uvalde Rock Asphalt Co. for
preparing base and City's part paving in front of prop of Inder School Dist, on Waco
Avenue from Fredericksburg Road to S.A&A.P.R.R. right of way. w3

- BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of Seven

Hundred Dollars ($700) is hereby appropriated from 1922 Gen. Fund (St/ Com. Dep.) to pay
Uvalde Rock Asphalt Company for preparing base anxd City's part paving in front of
property of Ind. School Dis. on Waco Ave from Wredericksburg Road to S.A.&A.P.R.R. right

of way. :
Commi ssioner Wright introduced the feollowing resolution, which was adopted.

; RESOLUTION

Ditecting the So.Pac. R.R.C0. to install street light. '

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners:of the City of San Antonio, that, the City Clerk be, -
and he is hereby directed, to notify the So.Pac.R.R.Co. to install a street light where

the tracks of said Company cross South Zarzamora Street in the in the City of San Antonio.
Commissioner Pfeiffer introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ages, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden,Wright.
No. 389 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $435.41 to pay various merchants bills.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, th-t,the sum.of $435.41,

or so'much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the
1922 General Fund to pay various merchants bills as per itemized invoices now on file in the

office of the City Auditor. ¢ :
Street Commissioner $321.11
Health Dept. 48,05
Police & Fire Sta. Dep. 25.00
Parks & Plazas 41 .25
No.320 . AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating sundry sims of money to pay various merchants bills,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following
sums of money or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby appropriated out of
the following funds to pay various merchants bills as per itemized invoices noww«on file
in the office of the City Auditor.

Trench Fund - $19.35
Cemetery Fund 15.06
Market House Annex 35.00 |
Park Impt.Fund 77,71 |
- en o= (
No. 391 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating funds account maintenance of R.B.Green Memorial ® Hospital.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners ofthe City of San Antonie, that, the sum of $9, 408,52

be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1922 General Fund to pay City's proportion
for maintenance of R.B.Green Memorial Hospital, to-wit: %

For mo nth of August 1922 $5, 345.19
For month of September,1922 4,054,33 "
No. 388 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $14,087.50 to pay Interest Coupons. A

BZ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of S&n Antonio, that, the following

sums of ma ey be and the same are hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named fuyds
t: “pay Interest Coupons as follows: 4

Sinking Fund I.D.No. 4 $5,525.00
" " I?D.No. 7 / 50..00
" "  I,D.No. © 2,975.00
" " I.D?W0.10 5,100,00
" "  I.D.No.1l4 437,50
No. 382 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $36,464.34 to pay Merchants Bills for October. , 4
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of :
$36,464.34 or so much thereof as may be nemessary, be and is hereby appropriated out o
the 1922 General Fund tc pay merchants bills as per itemized invoices on file in the
office of the City Auditor. g l

On motion of the Mayor, duly seconded and carried, the City Clerk was instructed to notify
the architects of the Municipal Market House, Mess. Dielmann & Spillman, to begin at once :
on the remodeling of the old market house, according to plans and specifications, on that
part of same which is to be used as a restaurant. : :

A proposal of the owners of the Faville property to sell land to the City necessary for

the opening of Lakeview Avenue, was, on recommendation of the City Engineer, accepted.
Commissioner Wright introduced thefollowing ordinance, which was read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden, Wright. |
No. 387 . AN ORDINANCE : a8
Approprieting the sum of $942.67 to pay the Southwest Bitulithic Company for repeirs to
paving required in connection with the installation of the lighting system on Travis

Street from Avenue D to North Flores Street; and repealing an ordinence passed and

approved by the Commissioners of the City ofSan Antonio on the 10th day of July, 4. D.,

1922, entitled "An Ordinance eppropriating $942.67 to pay the San Antonio Public Service
Company for replacing peviagon Trevis Street, from Aveanue D to North Eloree*?treet, es

per agreement between San Antonio Public ServiceCompany and the City of San Aatonio, dated

Mey £6th, 1921." _




297

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS & THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

Section One: That the sum of $94£.67 be and the same is hereby epproprieted
out of the 19¢2 General Fund (Lights) to pay the Southwest Bitulithic Company for
‘repeirs to paving required in connection with the instel lation &f the lighting system
on Travis Street, from Avenue D to North Flores Street, in accordance with proposition
made to Commissiouer Phil Wright on May 26th, 1921, and eccepted by the City on that
dateo d

Section Two s It is further ordsi ned by the Commissioners of the City of
San Antonio thet the ordinance passed and spproved by the Commissioners of said City
on the 10th day of July, A. D., 1982, entitled “An Ordinance eppropriasting §942.67 to
. pay the San Antonio Public Service Company for replacing paving on Irevis Street,
from Avenue D to North Flores Street, &s per agreement between SanAntonio Publie
! Service Company and the City of San Antonio , dated May £6th, 1921 be and the smane
is hereby repealed.
Section Three: The City Auditor is hereby authorlzed end directed to
prepare and issue & warrent in said sum of $94£.67, payable to said Southwest Bitulithie
A R R R P S e o

| Mayor Black introduced the following ordinences, which were read and adopted by the
| following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black Pfeiffer, Lembert, Rieden, Wright.
"' - AN ORDINA CE.

/qujELJ ﬁ To relinquish a&ll interest of the City eand close & street commencing at Cémden

-9

| Street and running in & southeasterly direction across the property of the Lone Star
| Cotton Mills between Jones Avenue and the San Antonio River in San Antonio, Texss,

? WHEREAS, the property belonging to the Lone Star Cotton iills, situated on
;Jones Avenue and Camden Street and running back to the San Antonio River, in the City
| of Sen Antonio, Bexer County, Texas, was originally included in the lMclene Addition,

| as per plat thereof recorded in Book 1, in the City Engineer's Office of Sen Antonio

| bexar County, Texas, in 1890, &lso in Book D No. 7, Section No. 5, said City hxglneer s
|office; and .

| WHEREAS, said plat indicates a street running from Camden Street in &

' Southeasterly direction through & portion of said property belonging to the Lone Ster
(Cotton Mills; &and

| _ WHEREAS seid street was not actually opened or accepted by the City, end
'many of the 1mprovements of ss&id company are situated thereon, and it is desired to
remove & ny cloud upon the company's title by virtue of the 1ndication of ssid street
upon said plat;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commissioners o0f theCity of San
ntonio that the City of San Aatonio hereby relinquishes eny and all claim to that portion
75f said street indicated ¢n seid plat Southeast of Camden Street on s&id property owned

/by the Lone Star Cotton Mills,and the same is hereby closed and discontinued.

1* AN ORDINANCE.

Meking it unlawful for any person to smoke Marihuene or to have same in his
,possession withinthe City 6f San Antonio; providing & penalty for the violation hereof,
coataining an emergency clause, etc.

A BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sen Antonio: 2

Section One: It shall hereafter be unlawful forany person to smoke Marihuane
within the corporate limits of the City of San Antonio.

Section Two: It shell hereafter be unlawful for any person to have lMarihuana
;n 2is possession within the corporate limits of the City of San &untonio.

Section Three: Section One hereof shall not apply to persons who may smoke
nd use lMarihuena by virtue of an originsl written order or prescription from a duly
uthorized practitioner of medicine, dentistry, veterinary medicine,which order ar
rescription shall be dated &nd shall contain the name of the person to whom same is givey
r if ordered by a practitioner of veterinary medicine,shall stete the kind of animel
or which s&id Marihuena is ordered.
| Section Four: Section 4w hereof shall not apply to any lewfully licensed
ractitioner of medicine, dentistry or veterinary medicine, or to druggists, or to
persons having Marihuana in their possession by virtue of an original written order ar
Erescription of & lawfully authorized practitioner of medicine, dentistry or veter inary
edicine,

i Section Five: Any persan violating eny of the provisions of this ordinance
phall be deemed guilty of & misdemeanor and upon & conviction thereof, shaell be fined in
anJ sum of not less then Ten ($10.00) Dollars nor more then Two Hundred($200) Dollars.

Section Six: All ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith
are hereby repealed.

Section Seven: This ordinence is hereby declared to be of urgent importance,
for reesons of public welfare apperent herefrom, and upon its passage and spprovel, shall
take effect immediately.
lo, 385, - AN ORDINANCE.

Authorizing the Hayor to enter into & coantract with Dr. T.T.Parker for leasé
Qér”of gravel pit, &nd approprieting Seven Hundred ($2C0) Dollars to pay the contract price
for leacse thereof and repealing &n ordinance passed and approved on November 2nd, 192%,
lentitled “An ordinance approprieting ¢700 to pay Dr. T.l.Parker for greavel pit."
L BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Aantonio:
U Section One: That the sum of Seven Hundred ($700) Dollars be and the same is
(hereby eppropriated out of the 1922 Genersl Yfund,end chargeable to Street Commissioner's
|Department, to pay Dr. L., ¥, Parker for least of gravel pit described in contract here-
|
|
|

to attached and made & part hereof.

t Section Two: That the Mayor of the City of San Antonio be &nd he is hereby
authorized, empowered and directed to execute contract for least of grevel pit in
eeccordance with the form hereto attached and made a part hereof.

l - Section Three: An ordinence passed end approved on the second d&y of

November, A, D., 1922, entitled "An ordinsence asppropriating Seven Hundred ($700) Dollksars
}to p&ey Dr. T.T.Parker for gravel pit" is hereby in all things repealed and the City
l

‘Auditor is hereby asuthorized end directed to cancelvoucher or warrent issued in accord-
Aance with said ordinence, = =-cecmsaaaa

‘Mayor Black introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted by the follow-
ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Lumbert Rieden, Wright; Nay, Pfelffer.
No. 383, AN ORDINANCE

'-78{9 .1 Appropriating the sum of $4000.00 out of the Market House Fund to apply-

pOn the contract of Ssn Antonio with Leo M.J.Dielman and Beverly W. Spillman on

W
i

o
e




account of services for drawing plans and specifications of the Mnnicipal Market Hou se.
~ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:
Section One: That the sum of Four Thousand ($4000) Dollers be and the same is

hereby appropriated out of the Market House Fund to ‘apply upon the contract of the City

of San Antonio with Leo M. J. Dielmen and Beverly W. Spillman on account of services for
drawing plans and snecificatiOne of the Municipal Market House.
- Section Two: The City Auditor is hereby authorized and directed to prepare
and issue werrant ayable to said Leo M.J. Dielman and Beverly W. Spillmen, in said sum
of Four Thousand (gﬂOOO) Dollars. _

The hearing of property owners interested in the improvement of Pine Street Kolan Street
to Burnett Street, was again called up. ) 5
(For full particulara see Record of Hearings, page 82) »

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

mmrorin__ (@Y 3430 e,
SR MAYOR,

ATTEST:

CI' athy

MR e




